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Physical Address
2000 Evergreen Street
Sacramento, CA 95815

Mailing Address
2000 Evergreen Street
Sacramento, CA 95815

Public Phone Number
(916) 576-5240

Fax
(916) 576-1238

Agency Code
333

Chief of Human Resources
Gam Thai (916) 576-5249

Personnel Officer
Bethany Espinoza (916) 576-5268

Manager, Labor and Performance Management
Kristi Petretti (916) 576-0325

Labor and Performance Management Section
Tylor West, SSA (916) 576-6280

Classification and Pay
Marisa Ramirez, APA (916) 576-1896

Personnel Specialist
Renee Toussand (916) 576-5210
Rene White (916) 246-3501

gam.thai@fiscal.ca.gov

bethany.espinoza@fiscal.ca.gov

kristi.petretti@fiscal.ca.gov

tylor.west@fiscal.ca.gov

marisa.ramirez@fiscal.ca.gov

renee.toussand @fiscal.ca.gov
rene.white@fiscal.ca.gov
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